PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5861926 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN SOLAN JR	09/06/2005
BRIAN L. BEIFUS	09/02/2005
ROGER C. BECERRA	09/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL-BELOIT CORPORATION
Street Address:	200 STATE STREET
City:	BELOIT
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16710509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com, lekiss@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARMSTRONG TEAS

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05-FW-008-UCO5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK W. RASCHE

SIGNATURE: /pwr/

DATE SIGNED: 12/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=05-FW-008-UCO5AssignmentinventorsRegalBeloitCorp11DEC2019-34666859#page1.tif source=05-FW-008-UCO5AssignmentinventorsRegalBeloitCorp11DEC2019-34666859#page2.tif

PATENT 505815097 REEL: 051248 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, STEPHEN SOLAN, JR., of 3480 Newport Bay Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30005, BRIAN L. BEIFUS, of 14412 Powderhorn Road, Fort Wayne, IN 46814, and ROGER C. BECERRA, of 1912 Sweet Cider Road, Fort Wayne, IN 46818, sell and assign to Regal-Beloit Corporation, (hereinafter "Company") a Wisconsin Corporation, having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS **OF DETERMINATION FOR AUTOMATIC** ROTATION DIRECTION ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED MOTOR, (Atty. Dkt. No.: 23571/7) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent filed May 31, 2005, Serial Number: 11/142,136, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SEPTEMBER 6, 2005	sign de
STI	EPHÉN SOLAN, JR.
Witnessed by: Cheryl 3. Julan	Date: 9-6-05
Signature	
Cheryl Z. Solan	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Morus W Potat	Date: 9-6-05
Signature	
THOMAS W POSTO	
Printed Name of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. (23571/7)

Sept 02,2005	Mit the
	BRIAN L. BEIFUS
Witnessed by: Amoull M. Signature	Date: $9/z/s$
KAMRON WRIGHT	_
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Jos Morr Signature	Date: $\frac{9/2}{0.5}$
Les Manz	
Printed Name of Witness	
and the second of the second of the second	
$\leq ep(1.3, 20C.5)$	
Witnessed by: Mile G Billing	POGER C. BECERRA Date: 9//3/05
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	- -
Witnessed by: Stin Richmadule	Date: 9-13-05
Signature	
Steve Richardulle	-
Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT

REEL: 051248 FRAME: 0467